Accounts Receivable – The University identified an account receivable and a related
overstatement of revenues associated with the State Regents’ endowment program.  A portion of
this misstatement impacted fiscal year 2020 with the remaining impacting periods prior to fiscal
year 2020.

The University of Oklahoma – Norman Campus
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

(In Thousands)

 65

Unearned Revenues – The University identified unearned revenues that did not have an associated
performance obligation and, therefore, did not represent a liability to the University.  This liability
was reported by the University prior to fiscal year 2020 and will be reflected as an adjustment to
beginning net position for fiscal year 2020.

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the beginning net position for the
year ended June 30, 2020:

Net position at July 1, 2019, as previously reported 497,096$
Correction of capital assets (81,293)
Correction of accounts receivable (6,166)
Correction of unearned revenues 5,723

Net position at July 1, 2019, as restated 415,360$

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the University’s June 30, 2020,
statements of net position:

As Previously Restatement Revision
Reported Adjustment (see Note 1 ) As Restated

Assets
Accounts receivable, net 79,699$   (6,723)$   -$   72,976$
Capital assets, net 1,833,973$   (85,263)$   -$   1,748,710$

Total assets impact 1,913,672$   (91,986)$   -$   1,821,686$

Liabilities
Unearned revenue, current 51,409$   (5,723)$   391$   46,077$

Total liabilities impact 51,409$   (5,723)$   391$   46,077$

Net Position 524,014$   (86,263)$   -$   437,751$

The University of Oklahoma – Norman Campus
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

(In Thousands)

 66

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the University’s June 30, 2020,
statements of revenues, expenses, and changes in net position:

As Previously Restatement Revision
Reported Adjustment (see Note 1 ) As Restated

Operating Expenses
Contractual services 131,845$   11,211$   2,232$   145,288$
Depreciation 76,059$   (5,182)$   -$   70,877$
Other 70,218$   (2,060)$   (2,232)$   65,926$

Total operating expenses
  impact 278,122$   3,969$   -$   282,091$

Nonoperating Revenues
  (Expenses)

Endowment income 11,654$   (558)$   -$   11,096$

Total nonoperating revenues
  (expenses) impact 11,654$   (558)$   -$   11,096$

Change in Net Position 26,918$   (4,527)$   -$   22,391$

Net Position, Beginning of
Year 497,096$   (81,736)$   -$   415,360$

Net Position, End of Year 524,014$   (86,263)$   -$   437,751$

The University of Oklahoma – Norman Campus
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

(In Thousands)

 67

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the University’s June 30, 2020,
statements of cash flows:

As Previously Restatement Revision
Reported Adjustment (see Note 1 ) As Restated

Other operating expenses (334,214)$   (5,703)$   -$   (339,917)$

Net cash used in operating
  activities impact (334,214)$   (5,703)$   -$   (339,917)$

Endowment income 11,104$   773$   -$   11,877$

Net cash provided by noncapital
  financing activities impact 11,104$   773$   -$   11,877$

Purchase of capital assets (59,234)$   6,176$   -$   (53,058)$

Net cash used in capital and
  and related financing
  activities impact (59,234)$   6,176$   -$   (53,058)$

Note 18: Subsequent Events

The University has evaluated events and transactions that occurred subsequent to June 30, 2021,
through October 29, 2021, the date these financial statements were available to be issued and
determined there are no material subsequent events or transactions that would require additional
disclosure in the University’s financial statements, except as noted below.

The University is in the process of issuing approximately $180,000 in General Revenue Bonds,
Series 2021A, to acquire the Cross Village Housing Complex discussed at Note 10.  The bond
issuance and related acquisition are expected to be completed by calendar year-end.